Time

7:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
8:35a.m.
8:40 a.m.
8:50 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:10 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.
11:40 a.m.

12:30 p.m.
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Folder Pickup (Vendor displays and supplies in hallways)

Activity

Welcome

Pledge of Allegiance/Benediction
Indiana Honey Queen Program
Young Beekeeper Award Program
Heartland Apicultural Society

Break

School Session - 1

A

B.

Bee Informed Partnership: Research on BMP
(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

Spring Management

(Intermediate/Advanced)

Using Technology in Beekeeping

(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

History of Honey Bee Importation/Stocks in the U.S.

(Intermediate/Advanced)

Catching Swarms Using Swarm Traps
(Intermediate/Advanced)

Beekeeping as a Supplemental Cash Crop
(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

Break, Silent Auction Starts

School Session - 2

A.

B.

C.

Could Genetic Engineering be the End of Varroa?
(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

American Beekeeping Federation

(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

Hive Inspection

((Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

Biology of the Honeybee

(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

Welsh Honey Judging

(Intermediate/Advanced)

(Beginners, Intermediate/ Advanced)

Break

Lunch =Served in the Cafeteria

Auction - Cafeteria
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Indiana Bee School XX
Saturday, February 26, 2022
Tentative Agenda

Speaker

John Schellenberger
VFW

Kristy Dooley
Jeanette Wiles
Robert Duffy

Dr. Geoff Williams
Dave Shenefield
Chuck Dailey
Madeline Carpenter
John Schellenberger

Bill Spurlin

Dr. Brock Harpur
Joan Gunter

Mark Partridge
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Room

Delaware Hall Il
Delaware Hall 11
Delaware Hall Il
Delaware Hall 11
Delaware Hall Il

Delaware Hall 1l
Interurban Hall
Shafer

White River
Cardinal Creek

Prairie Creek

Delaware Hall 1l
Interurban Hall

Shafer

Dr. Jerry Zimmerman White River

Brutz English

Kathleen Prough

Cardinal Creek

Prairie Creek



1:20 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
2:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:45 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Break

School Session — 3

A. Where | Am, and How | Got Here Joan Gunter Delaware Hall Il
(Beginning, Intermediate/Advanced)

B. Could Genetic Engineering be the End of Varroa? Dr. Brock Harpur Interurban Hall
(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

C. Using Technology in Beekeeping Chuck Dailey Shafer
((Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

D. History of Honey Bee Importation/Stocks in the U.S. Madeline Carpenter White River
(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

E. Welsh Honey Judging Brutz English Cardinal Creek
(Intermediate/Advanced)
F. Catching Swarms Using Swarm Traps John Schellenberger Prairie Creek

(Intermediate/Advanced)
Break
Silent Auction Ends, You may pay for silent auction items after 3:45 pm

School Session — 4

A. Best Management Practices: The Varroa Mite Dr. Geoff Williams Delaware Hall Il
(Beginning, Intermediate/Advanced)

B. Spring Management Dave Shenefield Interurban Hall
(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)

C. Hive Inspection Mark Partridge Shafer
(Intermediate/Advanced)

D. Biology of the Honeybee Dr. Jerry Zimmerman White River
(Intermediate/Advanced)

E. Beekeeping as a Supplemental Cash Crop Bill Spurlin Cardinal Creek
(Intermediate/Advanced)

F. Kathleen Prough Prairie Creek

(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)
Break; You May Begin Paying for Silent Auction Items
Questions and Answers with Geoff Williams/Brock Harpur/Joan Gunter Delaware Hall 1l
Raffle Drawing — Delaware Hall 11, must be present to win

School Ends
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