

Indiana Bee School XX Saturday, February 26, 2022 Tentative Agenda



Time	Activity	Speaker	Room
7:00 a.m. 8:30 a.m.	Folder Pickup (Vendor displays and supplies in hallways) Welcome	John Schellenberger	Delaware Hall II
8:35 a.m.	Pledge of Allegiance/Benediction	VFW	Delaware Hall II
8:40 a.m.	Indiana Honey Queen Program	Kristy Dooley	Delaware Hall II
8:50 a.m.	Young Beekeeper Award Program	Jeanette Wiles	Delaware Hall II
9:00 a.m.	Heartland Apicultural Society	Robert Duffy	Delaware Hall II
9:10 a.m.	Break		
9:20 a.m.	School Session - 1		
	A. Bee Informed Partnership: Research on BMP	Dr. Geoff Williams	Delaware Hall II
	(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)	5 01 011	
	B. Spring Management	Dave Shenefield	Interurban Hall
	(Intermediate/Advanced)	Church Dailer	Shafer
	C. Using Technology in Beekeeping (Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)	Chuck Dailey	Snater
	D. History of Honey Bee Importation/Stocks in the U.S.	Madeline Carpenter	White River
	(Intermediate/Advanced)	Wadenie Carpenter	Wille Kivei
	E. Catching Swarms Using Swarm Traps	John Schellenberger	Cardinal Creek
	(Intermediate/Advanced)	D!II C	Duninia Ounala
	F. Beekeeping as a Supplemental Cash Crop (Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)	Bill Spurlin	Prairie Creek
	(Beginners, intermediate/Advanced)		
10:20 a.m.	Break, Silent Auction Starts		
10:30 a.m.	School Session - 2		
	A. Could Genetic Engineering be the End of Varroa?	Dr. Brock Harpur	Delaware Hall II
	(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced) B. American Beekeeping Federation	Joan Gunter	Interurban Hall
	(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)	Joan Gunter	interurban man
	C. Hive Inspection	Mark Partridge	Shafer
	((Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)	Wark Faranage	
	D. Biology of the Honeybee	Dr. Jerry Zimmerman	White River
	(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)	,	
	E. Welsh Honey Judging	Brutz English	Cardinal Creek
	(Intermediate/Advanced)		
	F.	Kathleen Prough	Prairie Creek
	(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)		
11:30 a.m.	Break		
11:40 a.m.	Lunch –Served in the Cafeteria		
12:30 p.m.	Auction - Cafeteria		
12.30 p.m.	Auction - Calciona		

1:20 p.m.	Break			
1:30 p.m.	School Session – 3 A. Where I Am, and How I Got Here (Beginning, Intermediate/Advanced) B. Could Genetic Engineering be the End of Varroa?	Joan Gunter Dr. Brock Harpur	Delaware Hall II Interurban Hall	
	(Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced) C. Using Technology in Beekeeping ((Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)	Chuck Dailey	Shafer	
	D. History of Honey Bee Importation/Stocks in the U.S. (Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)E. Welsh Honey Judging	Madeline Carpenter Brutz English	White River Cardinal Creek	
	(Intermediate/Advanced) F. Catching Swarms Using Swarm Traps (Intermediate/Advanced)	John Schellenberger		
2:30 p.m.	Break			
2:45 p.m.	Silent Auction Ends, You may pay for silent auction items after 3:45 pm			
2:45 p.m.	School Session – 4 A. Best Management Practices: The Varroa Mite (Beginning, Intermediate/Advanced)	Dr. Geoff Williams	Delaware Hall II	
	 B. Spring Management (Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced) C. Hive Inspection (Intermediate/Advanced) 	Dave Shenefield Mark Partridge	Interurban Hall Shafer	
	D. Biology of the Honeybee (Intermediate/Advanced)	Dr. Jerry Zimmerman	White River	
	E. Beekeeping as a Supplemental Cash Crop (Intermediate/Advanced)	Bill Spurlin	Cardinal Creek	
	F. (Beginners, Intermediate/Advanced)	Kathleen Prough	Prairie Creek	
3:45 p.m.	Break; You May Begin Paying for Silent Auction Items			
4:00 p.m.	Questions and Answers with Geoff Williams/Brock Harpur/Joan Gunter Delaware Hall			
4:45 p.m.	Raffle Drawing – Delaware Hall II, must be present to win			
5:00 p.m.	School Ends			